

## Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	1206-18	Version:	1	Name:	19.0007 Social Svcs/Fire Overdose Prevention		
Туре:	Ordinance			Status:	Approved		
File created:	11/5/2018			In control:	Urban County Council		
On agenda:	12/4/2018			Final action:	12/4/2018		
Enactment date:	12/4/2018			Enactment #:	O-095-2018		
Title:	An Ordinance amending the authorized strength by creating one (1) unclassified position of Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator, Grade 519N, for a term of four (4) years ending September 30, 2022, in the Office of the Commissioner of Social Services and creating one (1) unclassified position of Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator, Grade 519N, for a term of two (2) years ending September 30, 2020, in the Div. Fire and Emergency Services, effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							

## Attachments: 1. Bluesheet 19.0007, 2. From To 19.0007, 3. 00634394.pdf, 4. O-95-2018

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/4/2018	1	Urban County Council	Approved	Pass
11/15/2018	1	Urban County Council	Received First Reading	
11/13/2018	1	Urban County Council Work Session	Approved and Referred to Docket	Pass

An Ordinance amending the authorized strength by creating one (1) unclassified position of Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator, Grade 519N, for a term of four (4) years ending September 30, 2022, in the Office of the Commissioner of Social Services and creating one (1) unclassified position of Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator, Grade 519N, for a term of two (2) years ending September 30, 2020, in the Div. Fire and Emergency Services, effective upon passage of Council. [Div. of Human Resources, Maxwell]

Authorization to create one (1) unclassified position of Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator (Grade 519N) for a term of four (4) years ending September 30, 2022 within the Office of the Commissioner of Social Services and also create one (1) unclassified position of Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator (Grade 519N), for a term of two (2) years ending September 30, 2020 in the Division of Fire and Emergency Services, effective upon passage by Council. This has a 12-month future impact of a cost of \$71,847.00 for each position and is grant funded. Funds are budgeted. (L1206-18) (Maxwell/Hamilton)

Budgetary Implications [select]: Yes/NO

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

## Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: \$

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference: Fully Budgeted

Current Balance:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN

COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the following subsection line numbers in the Unclassified Civil Service authorized strength be and hereby are created to read as follows:

570.025	1	546	519N	Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator	
610.025	1	546	519N	Overdose Prevention Project Coordinator	
-			•		

Section 2 - That this Ordinance shall become effective upon passage of Council.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL: